

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11106/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2008 in STR No.63/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA TR.JT.COMMR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANGAY INDUSTRIES P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks in order to enable the  
Department to take instructions as to which was the  
Authority under the Kerala General Sales Tax  
Notification, S.R.O.No.1729/93, vide clause 10(b)  
thereof, at the relevant time.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER